Coherent 400G OpenZR+ QSFP-DD DCO
Product Specification
2
Record of Version change：
Date Version Flag Changes Editor Auditor Approver
2022/02/20 V1.0 New First Version Xiangbiao.Meng  Alex.Xia
Note for column of Flag：
New

Don’t directly look into the transmitter fiber connector at any time while the module is in operation.
21
6.  Order Information
The part number of 400G OpenZR+ QSFP-DD DCO is as descripted as following table.
Table 14:       Part number of product
Part Number Description
DO-QDS400SZPTA00 Single rate 400Gb/s, single channel tunable coherent QSFP-DD OpenZR+ with oFEC, 0~70C
References
[1].  QSFP-DD MSA QSFP-DD-Hardware Specification, Rev 5.0, July 9, 2019.
[2].  QSFP-DD MSA Common Management Interface Specification, Revision 4.0, May 8, 2019.
[3].  OIF Implementation Agreement for Coherent CMIS, Rev 01.1, June 10, 2020.
[4].  Open ZR+ MSA Technical Specification, Rev 1.0, Sept 4, 2020.
[5].  OIF Implementation Agreement 400ZR, Rev 1.0, March 10, 2020.
[6].  SFF-8636 Specification for Management Interface for Cabled Environments, Rev 2.7, Jan 26, 2016
[7].  Common Electrical I/O (CEI) - Electrical and Jitter Interoperability agreements for 6G+ bps, 11G+ bps, 25G+
bps I/O and 56G+ bps. OIF-CEI-04.0, Dec 29, 2017
[8].  IEEE 802.3TM-2018.
[9].  IEEE P802.3ct – Standard for Ethernet Amendment: Physical Layers and Management Parameters for 100 Gb/s
and 400 Gb/s Operation over DWDM (dense wavelength division multiplexing) systems. E.g. 100GBASE -ZR.
[10].ITU-T Recommendation G.709 (2012) Interfaces for the Optical Transport Network (OTN).
[11].ITU-T G.874 Management aspects of optical transport network elements.
[12].ITU-T G.Sup58 Optical transport network module framer interfaces.
[13].IEC 61754-20LC Fiber optic interconnecting devices and passive components – Fibre optic connector interfaces
- Part 20: Type LC connectors.
[14].IEC 60825-1: Safety of Laser Products - Part 1: Equipment classification, requirements and user's guide.
[15].IEC 60825-2: Safety of Laser Products - Part 2: Safety of optical fiber communication systems (OFCS).
[16].IEC 60695-2-2, Ed. No. 2.0, Fire hazard testing – Part 2: Test Methods – Section 2 Needle-flame test.
[17].Telcordia GR-468-CORE, Issue No. 2, Generic Reliability Assurance Requirements for Optoelectronic Devices
20
21
Used in Telecommunications Equipment.
[18].EN 55032, Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment - Emission requirements.
[19].IEC 61340-5-1, Ed. No. 1.0, Electrostatics - Part 5-1: Protection of electronic devices from electrostatic
phenomena - General requirements.
[20].Telcordia GR-1312-CORE, Generic requirements for Optical Fiber Amplifiers and Proprietary Dense
Wavelength Division Multiplexed Systems
22
Abbreviations and Acronyms
ADC: Analog to Digital Converter
BER: Bit Error Ratio
BOL: Begin of Life
C2M: Chip-to-Module Interconnect
CAUI: (Chip to) 100 Gb/s Attachment Unit Interface
CD: Chromatic Dispersion
CFEC: Concatenated FEC
DAC: Digital to Analog Converter
DGD: Differential group delay
DP-QPSK: Dual Polarization Quadrature Phase Shift Keying
DP-mQAM: Dual Polarization Quadrature Amplitude Modulation (e.g. m=8, 16)
DWDM: Dense Wavelength Division Multiplexing
EOL: End of Life
ESD: Electro-Static Discharge
EMI: Electro-Magnetic Interference
FEC: Forward Error Correction
FLEXE: Flexible Ethernet